W8474-17-NF18 — Foam Inserts — Questions and Answers

Question 14:

There is critical information missing from the pdf supplied drawings of CAP3 and some of the
information that is contained within the drawing is not correct - which would prevent any
company from producing the correct CAD drawings and CNC files for production of the foam
insert. Having reviewed the provided pdf drawing of CAP3 there are critical measurements
missing.

Here are our findings on the supplied drawing/pdf's for CAP3:

Layer 1:
This layer is complete.

Layer 2:
Contains conflicting dimensions.

Layer 3:
Missing key dimensions to complete as attached.

Layer 4:
Missing radius dimension for highlighted area.

Answer 14:

DND is verifying information provided at question 14 and will post answer as soon as possible.
DND will extend the RFP closing date to 17 November 2016 at 2pm.



